Kinetrol Fast Acting Actuator Booster Blocks
Page 1 of 3 WEBDS 086 SEP/24
ATEX Up to Category 2
Specially developed fast acting actuator booster valve blocks which deliver super fast operating times
for larger actuators
Application
Fast moving large actuators need high air flow. Current flow solutions available - booster valves or
standard ball valves - are often unreliable in harsh environments and require expensive external

To determine which block is required for your application, please use TD77 to calculate the CV
necessary to achieve the required travel time.
Ordering Codes
- = MALE
F = FEMALE
4 = ISO THREAD
3 = DIN FLANGE
7 = ANSI THREAD
–
0 = NO ACCESSORY MOUNTING
}
ACTUATOR
MODEL
16 - 60
F
V = VLS SWITCH BOX ACCESSORY MOUNTING KIT (Switch box not included*)
X = XLS SWITCH BOX ACCESSORY MOUNTING KIT (Switch box not included*)
SOLENOID OPTIONS
001 = NO SOLENOID BUT FOR REMOTE MOUNTING
003 = 24V dc DUAL COIL
2 = SPRING RETURN CLOCKWISE
3 = SPRING RETURN COUNTER CLOCKWISE
0 =WITHOUT SPRING
A = BLOCK A
B = BLOCK B
C = BLOCK C
BLOCK SPEED
000 = NO SOLENOID
N = NAMUR ACCESSORY MOUNTING
004 = 110V ac SINGLE COIL
002 = 24V dc SINGLE COIL
005 = 110V ac DUAL COIL
006 = 230V ac SINGLE COIL
007 = 230V ac DUAL COIL
For ATEX / FM Options contact Kinetrol
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
0 = WITHOUT ACT
1 = WITH ACT
}
* VLS and XLS switch boxes MUST be ordered as a separate item with comment assemble items 1 and 2 together
Page 3 of 3 WEBDS 086 SEP/24
Kinetrol Fast Acting Actuator Booster Blocks
Dimensions 'A'
AIR INLETS
'A'
AIR INLET
Double Acting
2 fast acting booster blocks
Spring return
1 fast acting booster block
Block A Block B Block C
Actuator Dim 'A' Air Inlets Dim 'A' Air Inlets Dim 'A' Air Inlets
164 (mm) 426 1” BSP N/A N/A N/A N/A
167 (inch) 16.8 1” NPT N/A N/A N/A N/A
184 (mm) 339 1” BSP N/A N/A N/A N/A
187 (inch) 13.3 1” NPT N/A N/A N/A N/A
214 (mm) 464 1” BSP 623 2” BSP N/A N/A
217 (inch) 18.3 1” NPT 24.5 2” NPT N/A N/A
304 (mm) 496 1” BSP 486 2” BSP N/A N/A
307 (inch) 19.5 1” NPT 19.1 2” NPT N/A N/A
604 (mm) 601 1” BSP 725 2” BSP 725 2” BSP
607(inch) 23.7 1” NPT 28.5 2” NPT 28.5 2” NPT
Block A Block B Block C
Actuator Dim 'A' Air Inlets Dim 'A' Air Inlets Dim 'A' Air Inlets
164 (mm) 852 1” BSP N/A N/A N/A N/A
167 (inch) 33.6 1” NPT N/A N/A N/A N/A
184 (mm) 679 1” BSP N/A N/A N/A N/A
187 (inch) 26.8 1” NPT N/A N/A N/A N/A
214 (mm) 928 1” BSP 1274 2” BSP N/A N/A
217 (inch) 36.6 1” NPT 50.2 2” NPT N/A N/A
304 (mm) 994 1” BSP 972 2” BSP N/A N/A
307 (inch) 39.1 1” NPT 38.3 2” NPT N/A N/A
604 (mm) 1202 1” BSP 1450 2” BSP 1450 2” BSP